

Palisades Club Facilities Fee Schedule and Opening Hours 會所設施收費及開放時間

Enquiries: 2570 2316

Facilities 設施	Opening Hours 開放時間	Charge 收費	Remarks 備註
Braemar Hill Café 餐廳	12:00 p.m 10:00 p.m. (Mon - Thu) 12:00 p.m 11:00 p.m. (Fri & Sat) 11:00 a.m 10:00 p.m. (Sun & P.H)	Refer to Menu 請參閱餐牌	Alcohol will only be sold to person(s) aged 18 or above 含酒精成份飲品,只售予年齡 18 歲 或以上之人士
Function Room 宴會室	12:00 p.m10:00 p.m.	\$100/Hour 每小時\$100	Alcohol will only be sold to person(s) aged 18 or above 含酒精成份飲品,只售予年齡 18 歲或以上之人士
Gymnasium 健身室	7:00 a.m 10:00 p.m. (Sun – Thu) 7:00 a.m 11:00 p.m. (Fri & Sat)	Free admission for members 會員免費 Guest \$20 /per person 訪客每位\$20	Users must be aged 16 or above 使用者必須年滿 16 歲
Aerobic Room 健康舞室	7:00 a.m 10:00 p.m. (Mon-Sun & PH)	\$100/Hour 每小時\$100	Age under 12 must be accompanied by the guardians 12 歲以下之人士,必須由監護人陪 同使用
Billiard Room 桌球室		\$40/Hour 每小時\$40	Age under 16 must be accompanied by the guardians 16 歲以下之人士,必須由監護人陪 同使用
Multi-Purpose Sport Court 多用途運動場 Squash / Badminton Court 壁球場 / 羽毛球場 Table Tennis Room 乒乓球室		\$20/Hour 每小時\$20	Racket rental: \$20 each 球拍租用: 每支\$20 Table Tennis bat rental: free of charge 免費提供乒乓球拍
Basketball Court 籃球場			Maximum 6 pax 最多 6 人使用
Tennis Court 網球場		\$33 /Hour 每小時\$33 *\$55/Hour *每小時\$55	Racket rental: \$20 each 網球拍租用: 每支\$20 (*) this charge will be imposed on Monday to Friday after 6 p.m. and whole day of Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays. (*) 此收費適用於星期一至五晚上 6 時後,星期六、日及公眾假期。



Palisades Club Facilities Fee Schedule and Opening Hours

會所設施收費及開放時間

Enquiries: 2570 2316

Facilities 設施	Opening Hours 開放時間	Charge 收費	Remarks 備註
Health Spa 健康水療中心	2:00 p.m10:00 p.m.	Free Admission for members 會員免費 Guest \$40 per person 訪客每位\$40	Users must be aged 16 or above 使用者必須年滿 16 歲
Swimming Pool 游泳池	7:00 a.m 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.	Free admission for members 會員免費 Guest \$40 per person 訪客每位\$40	Age under 12 must be accompanied by the guardians 12 歲以下之人士,必須由監護人陪同使用
Lounge 休息室	9:00 a.m 10:00 p.m.	Free of charge 免費	
Library 圖書館			
Children's Playroom 兒童中心遊戲室	9:00 a.m 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.		
Party Room 兒童中心派對室	12:00 p.m9:00 p.m.	\$150/Hour 每小時港幣\$150	Nil
Ballet Room 芭蕾舞室	9:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.	\$100/Hour 每小時\$100	
Piano Room 鋼琴室		\$20/Hour 每小時\$20	
Study Room 學習室			

Remarks 附註:

- 1) Booking for sport facilities and piano rooms can be made within 3 days. 體育設施及鋼琴室只接受 3 天內之預訂。
- The minimum renting of Function Rooms / Party Room should be at least 2 hours per booking.
 租用宴會室及兒童中心派對室,每次預訂最少為 2 小時。
- 4) Please take note to the relevant rules and regulations when using the Club facilities. 使用上述會所設施前,請閱相關使用守則。
- 5) The Club management reserves the right to amend the above fee schedule and opening hours. 上述價目、時間表或會因應情況需要而作出更改。